lines separating the lot from the street, at the edge of the street easement or right-of-way and not 
the centerline of said street. 

LOT, CORNER:  A corner lot is a lot of which at least two (2) adjacent sides abut for their full 
length upon a street, provided that such two sides intersect at an angle of not more than one hundred 
thirty-five (135%) degrees.  Where a lot is on a curve, if tangents through the extreme point of the 
street line of such lot make an interior angle of not more than one hundred thirty-five (135%) 
degrees, it is a corner lot.  In the case of a corner lot with curved street line, the corner is that point 
on the street lot line nearest to the point of intersection of the tangents described above.  (See 
Illustration 4 entitled “corner, interior and double frontage lots”.)

[...]

provisions of this Section that existed on the effective date of this Ordinance. 

a. An automobile service station shall be located on a lot having a frontage along the 
principal street of no less than one-hundred and forty (140) feet, and having a minimum 
area of not less than fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet. 

b. An automobile service station building housing a garage, office and/or facilities for 
servicing, greasing, and/or washing motor vehicles shall be located not less than forty 
(40) feet from any street right-of-way or interior lot line, and not less than twenty-five